DT

Scarborough, New York 10510-9227

7.

D CHEFT

	KE	102018580		COLLEGI		7
	1.1/	PATENIS	ULTEL A			113015
4	1112					
	missioner for Pat	ents	F	RE: Our	File: <u>71786</u>	5
	. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313	-1450				
AIC	Adharia, va 22313	1430				
1.	Name (and addre	ss) of	2. <u>N</u>	Tame and	Address of	
	conveying party	(ies)	1	receiving	party(ies	<u>s)</u>
TT	CEDDED		D =		1 10 6 0-	WC - 3
	ning GERDER enitzstr. 6a	D-23564			l AG & Co. lee 53-55	
	eck, GERMANY	D 23304			GERMANY	, D
	cution Date: July	<u>25, 2005</u>		,		
	POURRAD	50 IZI				
	mskamp 2 D-2380 enberg GERMANY	oo kiein				
	cution Date: July	25 - 2005				
3.	Submission Type	:				
	(X) New () Resubmissi	on Dogument 1	LD#			
	(Non-Recor		LD#			
		of PTO Error	Reel/H	rame:		
		Document Ree				
4.	Nature of conve					
4.	Nature of conve (X) Assignment;	yance:	,) Merge	r	
	() Security Ag	reement:			e of Name	
	() Other;	,	`	, ,		
	Execution	Date: <u>July 25</u>	5, <u>2005</u>			
	77-1					
5.	Application num	per(s) or pat	tent numb	er(s):		
If ·	this document is	being filed t	cogether	with a n	ew	
app	lication, the exe	cution date of	of the ap	plicatio	n is: Jul	. y
	2005		-	•	-	
7	Dahamb Amalianti	N (-)				
Α.	Patent Applicati	on No.(s)	B. F	atent No	. (s)	
	Additional	numbers atta	ched ()	Yes (X) No	(a
					, 1.0	8 6.0
6.	Name and addres				ence	824 4
	concerning docu		oe mailed	l :		- E
	Customer Number	000023872				00000070 112,8248
	McClow & Tuttle D	C				000
	McGlew & Tuttle, P.					8
	BOX 9227 Scarborou	gu Station				

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

PATENT

REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0052

8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
info	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.
•	James McGlew Reg. No. 31,903 of person signing
Sign	September 1, 2005 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
JJM:	
Encl	osures: - Assignment Document
SCAR	BOROUGH STATION BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227 D: September 1, 2005
NOTE	: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.
WITH REGIS	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, STRATION NO. EV436437482US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 3-1450, ON September 1, 2005
McGLI SCARI	EW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227
ву:	Date: September 1, 2005

File No.: 71786 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Henning GERDER, Ali POURRAD residing respectively at: Wakenitzstr. 6a D-23564 Lübeck, GERMANY, Harmskamp 2 D-23860 Klein Wesenberg GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: CARE DEVICE WITH WIRELESS DATA COMMUNICATION

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Medical AG & Co. KGaA with a principal place of business at: Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23558 Lübeck, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it	may concern, that for and in					
consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent to						
other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of whi						
have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell						
for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere,						
and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and describ						
and executed by us on, filed, Ser. N	nrenaratory					
to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application an	d Letters Patent to be held and					
enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors						
and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely						
as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further						
hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date						
into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set of	1 . () 20					
WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set of	or hands this 25 day of					
$\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{20}$ $\frac{1}{20}$.						
25.77005 LA	1. 25.02.a					
	11 25.02,00					
Henning GERBER Date Alir OURRA	Date					
The Market Market Contract of the Contract of	3 10 0					
In the presence of: Novbest World Tock	i'm Koch					
Witness: Witness:	1 11 0					
Witness: Witness:	J- ROX					

PATENT RECORDED: 09/01/2005 REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0054

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.